World Products, LLC 19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476 | Phone (707) 996-5201 | Fax (707) 996-3380 | www.worldproducts.com Rev. 18.0 (12.14.10)
8 | Industrial Relays Catalog
INDUSTRIAL RELAYS
UL & CUL File #E256619
FEATURES
1.  Miniature package with universal terminal
 footprint.
2.  High dielectric withstanding for transient
 protection. 10,000 V surge between coil
 and contact.
ORDERING INFORMATION
 RA  1A - 12 H S      T      F
 (1) (2)  (3) (4) (5)    (6)    (7)
(1) Basic Designation
 RA = RA Series
(2) Coil Arrangement
 1A = 1 Form A
 1C = 1 Form C
 2A = 2 Form A
 2C = 2 Form C
(3)  Coil Voltage
 3~48V
(4)  Coil Sensitivity
 Nil = 720mW
 H =540mW
(5)  Enclosure
 Nil = Unsealed type
 S = Sealed type
(6)  Capacity
 Nil = Standard
 T = high Current
 Note: 1FA, 1FC only
(7)  Insulation System
 Nil = Standard
 B = class B
 F = class F
RA SERIES
DIMENSIONS
Unit: mm
SCHEMATICS
Bottom view
PCB LAYOUT
Bottom view
Unit: mm
1A 1C
2A 2C
12.8±0.5
0.6±0.2 1±0.2
12.8±0.5
1±0.2
0.6±0.2
2.3 ± 0.5
2.3 ± 0.5
2.6 ± 0.5 2.6 ± 0.5
3.6 ± 0.53.6 ± 0.5
1A T-Type 1C T-Type
2.6 ± 0.5 2.6 ± 0.5
3.6 ± 0.5 3.6 ± 0.5
2.65 ± 0.5 2.65 ± 0.5
1A 1C 2A 2C 1A T-Type 1C T-Type
1A 1C 2A 2C 1A T-Type 1C T-Type
7.
6
5 20.3 2.1
4-Ø1.5
2-Ø1.0 2-Ø1.0
6-Ø1.5
5
7.
6
20.3 2.1
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
World Products, LLC 19654 Eighth Street East, Sonoma, CA 95476 | Phone (707) 996-5201 | Fax (707) 996-3380 | www.worldproducts.com Rev. 18.0 (12.14.10)
Industrial Relays Catalog | 9
RA SERIES
COIL RATINGS (AT 20°C)
Type
Coil Nominal